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Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant ’emploi!
Lea cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje
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@ This instruction manual follows the model's order of assembly. @ Take care not to lose parts or screws etc. when performing
Please keep and refer to this manual for maintenance or when maintenance or replacing parts.
replacing parts. Users unfamiliar with maintaining and assembling
this model should contact their Kyosho distributor or hobby shop.

@ Diese Bauanleitung beschreibt die Montage des Modells. Bewahren @Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie keine Teile oder Schrauben waehrend
Sie diese Dokumentation unbedingt fuer Ersatzteilbestellungen oder der Montage am Modell verlieren.
Reparaturen am Modell auf. Falls Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie
sich bitte an lhren Fachhaendler oder direkt an KYOSHO

Deutschland.
@ Cette notice décrit les différentes phases de montage et de @Faire attention de ne pas perdre de vis ou autres petites pieces du
maintenance du modeéle. Pour les utilisateurs peu familier avec le chassis ... En cas de perte, les remplacer immédiatement.

modeélisme, en cas de doute ou de probléme, contacter votre
revendeur afin d'obtenir les conseils d'un spécialiste.

@ Este manual de instrucciones explica los pasos de montaje del @ Tenga precaucién de no perder ninguna pieza a la hora de realizar
modelo. Por favor conserve este manual siempre a mano para el mantenimiento o de cambiar algln repuesto.
realizar un correcto mantenimiento y consultar la lista de piezas a la

\ hora de cambiar algun repuesto.

J
HERBROD, FERAEELEETZHEMNH DX, *Specifications are subject to change without prior notice!  *Technische Anderungen sind ohne vorherige Ankiindigungen méglich! (FNZEIRIATE)
*Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis! *El fabricante puede modificar los kits sin previo aviso No. 30879

© Copyright 2012 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 2 4B W dr 8 i 5
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fthic %3 X %% / ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEHOR / MATERIEL NECESSAIRE / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

Tools required CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!
Die notwendigen Werkzeuge WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
Les outils t'lg'sés 9 53‘5% IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!

u I utifi . AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!
Herramientas necesarias

WY TICRERIER f EATZTEORRVNCIR, HHEBLTREW,

FYMCA>TWEIER —iRMERIE 7oeh)—

TOOLS INCLUDED / GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE TOOLS / Werkzeug ACCESSORIES / Zubehor

OUTILS FOURNIS / HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDASJ OUTILS / HERRAMIENTAS ACCESSOIRES / ACCESORIOS

WAL YF (2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm) W+ R5/8— (K ) N0.96154 0
Hex wrenches (2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm) Phillips screwdrivers (sizes: L, M, S) KYOSHO AR+ LT )L— Iw
Sechskantschliissel (2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm) Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher KYOSHO Special Glue i,
Clé allen (2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm) Tournevis cruciforme A=l
Llaves Allen (2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm) Destornilladores Phillips Instant Glue / Sekundenkleber @

@: @ Colle cyanoacrylate / Pegamento instantaneo
WxyOy oA

Screw Cement / Schraubensicherung
Frein filet / Fijatornillos

2mm Q
BSIARYF | AN
2.5mm

Needle Nose Pliers Scissors
5mm Flachzange Schere No0.96178 ggn?sm }
Pinces plates Ciseaux Oy 7%~ (F3&8E/10cc

Loctite (Medium Strength / 10cc)
Loctite (mittelstark / 10ml)
Loctite (Moyenne / 10cc)

Loctite (Medio / 10cc)

Alicates de punta fina Tijera
B+FLYF (X) o ,@
Cross Wrench (big) W

Kreuzschlussel (groB)

Clé en croix (grande) W=y /(= No0.36219

Llave de cruz (Grande) Wire Cutters SPFA7ITyy)—T—
8 Seitenschneider WHy5—F17 SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER
u Pince coupante Sharp Hobby Knife REIBAHLE

Alicate cortacables Scharfes Bastelmesser

Cutter
(1] (] / Cuchilla de Hobby

<Z =
s\ (777777777 e

ALESOIR SPECIAL

HERRAMIENTA TALADRO CARROCERIA

B
Awl TANINFET, B ~ 1I5mmORSHIHNTEZITETT,
Spitzahle No need to pre-drilll Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!
Poingon UnerlaBlich, nitzlich! Diese Ahle bohrt Ihnen 1 ~ 15mm
Punzén Lécher, einfach und sauber!
Un must! Permet de faire des trous de 1 ~ 15mm sans
6:1 ) effort! Idéal pour les carrosseries.

Perfora agujeros desde 1 a 15mm.
eecccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccnns

I THEIDFEE (1) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(1)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(1) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(1) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(1)
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Before assembling, please read the following carefully: Avant 'assemblage, veuillez lire les points suivants attentivement:
@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s @Lisez d’abord complétement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un apergu du
construction. déroulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.
@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from @ Vérifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
where the model was purchased. Sijamais il y a des pieces manquantes, adressez-vous directement a votre
@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page magazin spécialisé ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts. @Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites pieces! Vérifiez-les a I'aide des
@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment. illustrations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be @Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
damaged. Serrez jusqu’a ce que la piéce a monter soit bien installée. Pourtant, veillez &
ne pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez d’abimer le filet dans la piéce.
Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch: Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:
@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau @Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
Ihres Modelles. @Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.

@ Uberpriifen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt.
Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich direkt an Ihren Fachhandler oder an den
Kyosho-Vertreiber in Inrem Land.

@ Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor

Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquirio.
No se admitiran reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada

dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in OriginalgréBe in den Baustufen. paso.
@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes: @A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten Apriételos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.
Sie jedoch darauf, daB Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht Uiberdrehen! No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podrian deformar la pieza.
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I THID;EE (2) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(2)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(2) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(2) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(2)

FvhCiE, BPREINES EAPIYIE@RDEL < A> TVWEY,

KIREW,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes.

on the left side in each assembly step.

BMEAEICIRERTEIS D XTDTHERL THSHEILTT

Before using them, check the screws on the true-to-scale diagrams

Dieses Kit enthalt Schrauben und Teile in unterschiedlichen metrischen GréBen und Formen. Vor der Montage sollten diese wéhrend jedes Bauschritts
mit den maBstabsgetreuen Schaubildern auf der linken Seite verglichen werden.
Ce kit contient des vis et des pieces de différentes tailles et formes. Avant de les utiliser, vérifiez les vis sur les dessins a échelle réelle a gauche

de chaque étape de montage.

Este juego contiene tornillos y hardware en differente tamano metrico y formas. Antes de utilizarlos, verifique los tornillos en el verdadero escalar
esquemas en el lado izquierdo en cada paso de la asemblea.

@t X DIEFE / SCREWS
Schrauben / VIS / TORNILLOS

@/ )\ EBFBD T+ X /OTHER HARDWARE
Andere Teile / AUTRES / OTROS ACCESORIOS

Ow>>

E2 TPEX 3x12mm £ X 3mm Ty¥v—-Fvh E4EVVY
Screw Self-tapping (TP) Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring
LK Schraube LK Treibschr LK Schraube Scheibe - Mutter E-Ring E4
Vis Vis TP Vis 3x12mm Rondelle - Ecrou Clips 4mm
Tornillo Tornillo TP Tornillo 3x12mm Arandela - Tuerca Clip E4
ﬂx\\l\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\l\! ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘r : WJ 3mm 3
‘ ‘f mm 4mm
FrvTER TPHZEZR 12mm
Cap Screw TP F/H Screw o
Inbusschraube SK Treibschraube 5x10mm X% - NFU>T 5.8mm EOMR—JL
Vis Vis TP F/H 3x12mm S E R Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing ' Pillow Ball
Tornillo allen Tornillo TP F/H F/H Screw Lager - Kugellager - Kugelschraube
SK Schraube Bague Métal - Roulements a billes 9
E Dmgmm Vis P 3x1omm Casquillo Metélico - Rodamiento Fotule 5.6mm
otula 5.8mm
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H 5mm
PSER £y hER — E)mm
Flat Head (F/H) Screw Set Screw 4‘L 3mm 7 N @
SK Schraube Gewindestift ‘1? Q
Vis F/H Vis BTR 12 5.8
Tornillo F/H Prisionero mm -omm
SREEEDR M So funktioniert die Bauanleitung: (

How to read the instruction manual:

I COEBETHIIT2EE L DB,
DNEERO AR, R R, ERE
CEFY MAOE@IE. EREERWTF—

No Mt SNTWEY, ARTF/N—=VY%
BATERIEF—NoZzBBL T LW,
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DTICHDET,

: Gives the name of the part being made and

the serial number of steps for assembling.

B: Details the key-number of parts, actual-size

drawings and quantity of parts to use.

: All parts, except screws, are identified by key

Numbers. When purchasing spare parts,
identify the key number of the part required
and cross reference this to the Spare Parts
page, which shows the purchasable spare
parts and the key numbers contained within.

: This instruction manual uses several

symbols. Pay careful attention to them
during construction. Details are given at the
bottom of each page.

: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu

bauende Teil werden angegeben.

: Teilenummer, Teilename, Darstellung in

OriginalgréBe und Anzahl.

: Die Teilenummer stellt den Bezug zu unserer

Bestellnummer her. Am Ende der
Bauanleitung finden Sie eine Ersatzteilliste,
die zu der Teilenummer die entsprechende
Bestellnummer liefert.

: Diese Bauanleitung verwendet verschiedene

Piktogramme, deren Bedeutungen unten auf
jeder Seite erklart werden.

Comment lire les instruction:
Coémo leer el manual de instrucciones:

( Exemple Beispiel

§iEAfl Example )

Ejemplo)

1 70y K RANRY ¥ 3 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera X

(@)5x10mm X% )L
Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague Métal 5x10mm
Casquillo Metalico 5x10mm

Achsschenkstholzen
Vis a fusée
King Pin

: Numéro de la plage de montage et le nom de

la piece a assembiler.

: Numéro de référence de la piéce, nom,

illust-ration en grandeur réelle et quantité
utilisée.

: Toutes les piéces, exceptées les vis, sont

identifiées par un numéro de référence. Pour
I'achat de piéces de rechange, trouvez ce
numéro dans la liste pour pieces de rechange
a la fin de cette notice. Toute a la gauche de
cette méme liste, vous trouverez ainsi le
numéro de commande correspondant.

: Cette notice utilise des icones dans les

plages de montage. Référez-vous au bas de
chaque page pour savoir leur signification.

: Indica el nimero del Paso y la Parte a ser

montada.

: Numero, Nombre de la Pieza, Dibujo a

escala real, Cantidad utilizada.

: Todas las piezas, excepto los tornillos vienen

identificadas por un ndmero. Para
comprarlas por separado,

mire el nUmero en la lista de piezas y apunte
la referencia de la columna izquierda.

: Este manual de instrucciones utiliza diversos

simbolos.
Téngalos en cuenta durante el montaje.




I THIDFE (3) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(3)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(3) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(3) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(3)

Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

ﬂ SEEEICFEDNTVEY—Y

Y

-
=
c
o
(=3
m
=

/’y

ERUTHEIITS.

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

HSOIBICHEIIT 3,
Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.

Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

XYOYIHIEES,
Apply threadlocker (screw cement).

Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.

Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

BEEERITEET 5.

Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).
Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber.

Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate.
Apliqgue pegamento cianocrilato

JLREBRITESET 5.

Apply rubber type glue.
Gummikleber.

Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc.
Aplicar cola de contacto.

RDENY NT B,

Cut off excess.

Uberschiissiges Material abschneiden.
Coupez 'exces.

Corte el sobrante.

Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:

Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

M 3 B = BN

EARUC L SICHEIZITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le cété gauche comme le cété droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

R1ESH,

Temporarily tighten.

Vorlaufig festziehen.

Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.

2ty MEIZTS (),

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

B TER.

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.

ERIR.
For Left.
Links
Gauche
Izquierda

x
i

7 <. [t -

AET2LSICHILITS,

Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Asegulrese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

TIREED,
Apply grease.
Fetten.
Graissez.
Aplicar grasa.

R,

True-to-scale diagram.
MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung.
lllustration a I'échelle.

Dibujo a tamafo real.

pilll - YN

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

G,
For Right.
Rechts
Drolte
Derecha




77 %% / Differential / Gear Differential
Différentiel / Diferencial

ﬁ@?

N

Zavk/UvHA
For front and rear

(B RDZR::

For center

vorn & hinten Mitte
Pour l'avant et I'arriere Pour le centre
Delantero y Trasero Central

BEEZZT. N\vITva1%HES S,
Adjust the backlash with the shims.
Zahnflankenspiel mit Distanzscheiben justieren
Ajuster I'entre-dents avec les rondelles.

Ajuste la holgura con las arandelas.

Mle

Aplicar grasa. Repita las veces sefaladas.

@®oY>spPs ®4x10mm ¥ L ®4x27mm ¥ 7k @F7vaAvh (3 12x18x4mm 7Y
O-ring P5 Shim Shaft Differential Shaft Ball Bearing
O-Ring P5 Unterlegscheibe Welle Welle Differential Kugellager
Joint thorique P5 Rondelle de callage Axe 4x27mm Noix de cardan Roulements a billes
Junta Térica P5 Arandela Eje 4x27mm Salida diferencial Rodamiento

L ] 3 |
ol - | i )
(5)5 x 10mm ¥ /s (92.6x 12mm TPHZEX | —— s WL )T 6
d2x10.8mm > Shim TP F/H Screw
Pin Unterlegscheibe SK Treibschraube 12x15x0.2mm > L
Stift Rondelle de callage Vis TP F/H 2.6x12mm Shim
Axe 2x10.8mm Arandela Tornillo 2.6x12mm TP F/H Unterlegscheibe
Pasador [mmm ””””””””” 12 Rondelle de callage
”””””””””””””””” 6 Arandela
[ Q) 7 REED, 2 2ty MEIZITS (6),
(%] Apply grease. W4 pssemble as many times as specified.
Fetten. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Graissez. Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.




2 F 7Ry U X / Gearbox / Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel / Caja de transmision

(102 x 10.8mm £
Pin
Stift
Axe 2x10.8mm
Pasador

(195 x 8mm X7 YUY
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes

95 x 10mm X7 Yo

Ball Bearing

Kugellager

Roulements a billes

Rodamiento O WA T3V DRI ESAF—EB BRICRER/—Y TT,

Part @ is required when installing the optional stabilizer.

Bauteil bei Einbau des optionalen Stabilisators benétigt.

La pieceest nécessaire pour installer la barre anti-roulis option.
Necesitara la pieza @ cuando instale la barra estabilizadora opcional.

Cross section @
Querschnitt

Vue de coupe

Vista lateral

3 F MR T X / Gearbox / Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel / Caja de transmision

26x12mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2.6x12mm
Tornillo 2.6x12mm TP

(Z7a¥ ~/UYH)
(For front and rear)
(vorn & hinten) 2.6x12mm
(Pour l'avant et l'arriere)

(Delantero y Trasero) 2.6x12mm

TR ER5, 2 2ty MEIZTS (B),

Apply grease. Assemble as many times as specified.
Fetten. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Graissez. Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Aplicar grasa. Repita las veces sefaladas.




3x35mm

4 70 hFV¥Rw 2 2 /Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehéuse
Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmision Delantera

3x12mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm

Tornillo 3x12mm TP
ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ———————————————— 4

@9)5.8mm EOR—)L
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 5.8mm
Roétula 5.8mm

@ O~

3x35mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x35mm
: Tornillo 3x35mm
i Ty

N

Q 5GRUN

Holes for mounting.

Diese Bohrungen
verwenden

Trous pour le montage.

Agujeros a utilizar.

5 U YR ¥ X / Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehduse
Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmision Trasera

3x12mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm

Tornillo 3x12mm TP
ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ———————————————— 6

@95.8mm EOR—IL
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm

#1mm
approx. 1mm
ca. Tmm
environ Tmm
aprox. Tmm

3x12mm(TP)

Q :NENVAN

Holes for mounting.

Diese Bohrungen
verwenden

Trous pour le montage.

Aguijeros a utilizar.

(o ER U THIL TSR, / Pay close attention here! /

= t{ M= IT3ER, / Note the direction. /
=8 \/orsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! / Attention! Avis important! / Preste atencion.

Einbaurichtung beachten. / Notez le sens. / Fijarse en el dibujo.




¥+ ¥— /Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

Rear Gearbox

3x12mm(TP F/H)

OV RFVIRY IR

Front Gearbox

Vorderes Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel avant
Caja de transmision Delantera

UVFviRy R
Hintere Getriebegehause

Carter de différentiel arriere
Caja de transmision Trasera

3x12mm(TP F/H)

(TP F/H)

3x12mm(TP F/H)

3x12mm(TP F/H)

3x12mm TPHZE X
TP F/H Screw  SK Treibschraube

Vis TP F/H 3x12mm  Tornillo 3x12mm TP F/H
Nﬁ%&m fffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff 10

% —7R+E A1 /X\—/ Servo Saver
Servo Saver / Sauve-servo / Salvaservos

#911mm

ca. 11mm

Y approx. 11mm

L environ 11mm
aprox. 11mm

3x10mm

@)5.8mm EFOR—)L
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm

3x8mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm

2

3x10mm EX 3x10mm Y ER
Screw F/H Screw
LK Schraube SK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm Vis F/H 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm Tornillo 3x10mm F/H
(i R 2 DIHHIIHIHHI] ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

3x10mm(F/H)

ryOyIEEE5,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.

Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

oo BEEETSL= a8
El Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Aseglrese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

R,

Temporarily tighten.

Vorléufig festziehen.

Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.

mEICER,

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.

b2




% —F+ Ry ¥ X /Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehéuse
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

3x 10mm TPEZ 3x10mm 3x10mm
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
| o - 4

Center Differential
Mitte Gear Differential
Différentiel Centre
Diferencial central

Y4 —%¥1fy % A/ Center Gearbox  Die mitlere Getriebegehause | (~
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central [E]

97mm
[0)

102mm

Iy

3x10mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

[ Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

T REED, R~ OW 755 DIRICHEII T 5o

Apply grease. True-to-scale diagram. ©sll A\ssemble in the specified order.

Fetten. MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung. In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Graissez. lllustration a I’échelle. Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Aplicar grasa. Dibujo a tamafio real. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.




1

0 70> k7w JX—7"y % / Front Upper Deck / Vordere, obere Chassisplatte
Platine supérieure avant / Soporte delantero

3x10mm TPE X

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x10mm
(i Tornillo 3x10mm TP
|

3x10mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

3x10mm(TP)

§\3x10mm(TP F/H)

O B< fRESLTWESD,

Use the screws that were tightened temporarily in Step E .
Schrauben aus Baustufe EJ verwenden.

Fixer les vis qui étaient temporairement fixées a I'étape E .
Utilice los tornillos apretados de manera provisional en EJ .

Platine supérieure arriére / Soporte trasero

Y777 v /)X—7F"v F / Rear Upper Deck / Hintere, obere Chassisplatte

3x10mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

«\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m —————————————————— 3

3x10mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

3x10mm(TP) /§

W \\\\\\\\\
Sipooone

A\

3x10mm(TP)

-

3x10mm(TP F/H)
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1 2 70> bR —L [ Front Suspension Arm / Vordere Aufhédngung Querlenker
Suspension Triangle avant / Suspension delantera

@)3x39mm Y7k
Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x39mm
Eje 3x39mm

@3 x 46mm ¥+ 7k

Axe 3x46mm
Eje 3x46mm

2.6x6mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2.6x6mm

Tornillo 2.6x6mm TP
—————————————————————— 2

@, @927 — LFHIREGLETT,
Ts‘ , suspension arms are interchangeable between front / rear and left / right.
Vordere Aufhaengungen (Teil und ) sind zwischen links/rechts und
vorne/hinten austauschbar.
Les triangles sont interchangeables entre avant/arriere et gauche/droite.
Los brazos de suspension , pueden cambiarse
delante detras, izquierda derecha.

1 3 70> kX2 /= /Front Bumper
Vordere StoBstange / Pare-choc avant / Parachoques delantero

3x10mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
[ -

o ERBU THEII TS,
=Ml Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

EARU &S ICHEIITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit.

Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

b2

B (CER.

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.
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') 7 277 — L\ / Rear Suspension Arm

Hintere Aufhdngung Querlenker / Suspension Triangle arriere / Suspension Trasera

@3 x56mm ¥+ 7k
Shaft

Welle

Axe 3x56mm

Eje 3x56mm

)3 x 39mm =

Axe 3x39mm
Eje 3x39mm

15

ATT7ITFv I, YUY+ w7 )L I Steering Knuckle, Rear Knuckle
Lenkhebel, Radtraeger hinten / Fusée de direction, Fusée arriere / Mangueta direccion, Mangueta trasera

(19 12x18x4mm 7Y
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

fffffff 4
€96 x 12mm X7 U
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento
. D 777777777777 4

@ 11mm EOR—JL
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 11mm
Roétula 11mm

@95.8mm EOR—IL
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 5.8mm
Roétula 5.8mm

@ O

d02x10.8mm E>
Pin
Stift
Axe 2x10.8mm
Pasador

ALY F (5mm) :
Hex Wrench (5mm) |
Sechskantschlissel (5mm)
Clé Hexagonale (5mm) |
Llave Allen (5mm) :

ATTFIVTFy I ILEDFH

EOR—ILERD 3,

Install pillow ball on steering
knuckle only.

Kugelschraube (Teil 24)) nur
am Lenkhebel montieren.

Fixer la rotule 24) sur la fusée
de direction.

Instale la rétula @ solamente
en la mangueta de direccion.

ATF7IYTFv LA
For Steering Knuckle

Fur Lenkhebel

Fusée de direction

Para mangueta de direccion

vy oILA

For Rear Knuckle

Fur Radtraeger hinten
Fusée arriére

Para mangueta trasera

MEICER

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

b2

Fijarse en el dibujo.

o AENT 2 LS ICHEIT,
KB Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Asegrese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

L4

EERU&SIELITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

X2 2ty MBI TS (),

Repita las veces sefialadas.

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.

JLREBAITEET 5.

Apply rubber type glue.
Gummikleber.

Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc.
Aplicar cola de contacto.

L ERIA. AR,
For Left. For Right.
Links Rechts
Gauche Drolte
Izquierda Derecha
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1 6 AT 7Y+ v )L I Steering Knuckle
Lenkhebel / Fusée de direction / Mangueta Direccion

AR
Front
Vorne
Avant

Delanteros

75mm [EI

ALY F (2mm)
2F 7Y TF v o)l (ERIR) Hex Wrench (2mm)
Steering Knuckle (For Left) Sechskantschllssel (2mm)
Lenkhebel (fur links) Clé Hexagonale (2mm)
Fusée de direction (gauche) Llave Allen (2mm)

Mangueta direccion (Izquierda)

1 7 V7 F v 7 )L / Rear Knuckle
Radtraeger hinten / Fusée arriére / Mangueta trasera

e N
|
gl
|
-
|
Y
Rear
Hinten -
Arriere
Traseros
J
"ELYF (2mm)
UYFv oL (Eﬁﬂﬁ_ﬂ) m/ Hex Wrench (2mm)
Rear Knuckle (For Right) Sechskantschliissel (2mm)
Rad?raegg‘r hlnten_(fur rechts) Clé Hexagonale (2mm)
Fusée arriére (droite) Llave Allen (2mm) Vﬂ
Mangueta trasera (Derecha)
TR ZED, V EERUKSICHEIITS, R~ L /IR, SRR,
Apply grease. Assemble left and right sides the same way. True-to-scale diagram. For Left. For Right.
Fetten. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung. Links Rechts
Graissez. Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le cété droit. lllustration & I'échelle. Gauche Drolte
Aplicar grasa. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Dibujo a tamafio real. Izquierda Derecha

13




\

1 8 AF77YYJ0O vy K | Steering Rod / Lenkgestaenge | @ z =51y v 50y - 28.5mm
Biellette de direction / Tirante direccion Steering Rod

Lenkgestaenge L1

I
|
[
0 Tringlerie de direction
S~ Tirante direccion
‘.‘@ . N
~a 28mm

.@ t) OXTFFUVTHIAOY R -

Steering Tie Rod
Spurstange
Biellette de direction
Tirante direccion ajustable [EI
()

\

7)5.8mm R—JLT> R RFFUVTEAOY R
Ball End Steering Tie Rod
Spurstange
gugelpfanne Biellette de direction
hape Tirante direccion ajustable

Roétula

Z2F7YUvoay R
”””””” 6 Steering Rod
Lenkgestaenge

Tringlerie de direction
R . | Tirante direccion =
(6D 3 x 40mm 7Y+ 25T LOYR

Adjustable Rod
Gewindestange
Biellette reglable
Tirante ajustable

Ay k/
Front / Vorne /
Avant / Delantera

LU LU

ffffffffff 3
7V
//4/?
—— AFFYVIH AYR
%/ Steering Tie Rod
— Spurstange
Biellette de direction %
Tirante direccion ajustable
N N I W J
)+ %4 0w R/ Rear Tie Rod @ Ty Oy K
Hinteres Gestaenge / Biellette arriére / Tirante t Rear Tie Rod
Interes (Gestaenge lellette arriere / |irante trasero Hinteres Gestaenge

Biellette arriere 1.5mm
Tirante trasero

\

3x15mm S EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x15mm

Tornillo 3x15mm F/H
D - 2
@®4x14mm v hEZR
SetScrew = | mmmmmmm e e e e e e e e e e — - -
Gewindestift : -
Vis BTR 4x14mm
Prisionero 4x14mm

6.8mm R—JL
Ball Kugel
Rotule Rotula

806.8mm R—JLT> R (R 3mm 7=/{=TyYv—

Ball End Tapered Washer

Kugelpfanne Konische Distanzscheibe

Chape Rondelles bombées

Rétula Arandela 3mm Urs40y R

Tirante trasero

Rear Tie Rod
fffff 2 ﬂ:l e 2 hinteres Gestaenge |
Biellette arriere E/ 3x15mm VS

2 2ty MEIZTZ (B) . R R. VEEIEUJ:—BL:?&E_W_T&

W4 pssemble as many times as specified. True-to-scale diagram. Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué. lllustration a I'échelle. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le cété droit.
Repita las veces sefaladas. Dibujo a tamaro real. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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')47/)X>/)X— /Rear Bumper
Hintere StoBstange / Pare-choc arriére / Parachoques trasero

3x10mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
| s e 4

3x10mm(TP)

=y S
Y

21 %> )X— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador
2.6mm FAO>F v b

Nylon Nut  Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon Tuerca Nylon

@ou>y
O-ring O-Ring
Joint thorique  Junta Térica

******************** 4 2.6mm
. \ 83 i 8 %‘x)
67)6.8mm R—ILT > K (S) N M“N
Ball End (S) Kugelpfanne (S) ‘ Uifljgginil
Chape (S) Rétula (S) 2.6mm — (&) I:: : >
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ‘ A
] ‘ g i |
| Q 31mm
SN : @) i
Piston Kolben | U
Piston Piston @ ! g
(A | y @
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4 ! /
g | % (4]
= 1
2.6x6.8x0.5mm Tv Y — ! *
Washer | @ -
Scheibe | a
Rondelle 2.6x6.8x0.5mm :
Arandela 2.6x6.8x0.5mm |
I
O : :
I
I
I
I
I

4ty MEIZTS (B) o

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Repita las veces sefaladas.

oW = S DIEICHETI T 2.
B Assemble in the specified order.

x4

Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.
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22 %> JX— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

@
&

C)

@

®
®

o

52 )= )L (#350)
Shock Oil (#350)
Silikon-Oel

Huile silicone

Aceite amortiguadores

205D ENBCEVWETANS, @ EXRYETHFT. @ EHSIE TR AL—RICEI D
Fill in until shock oil nearly overflows. AN EHLET, 20K, o< D& R %,

ELHTHET,

Pull piston down, cover with & & remove
excess oil. Then slowly screw on .

Kolbenstange nach unten ziehen, Teil B
montieren und Oel abwischen. Danach
Teil langsam aufschrauben.

Tirer le piston vers le bas comme indiqué, puis
couvrer avec les pigces (). Essuyer l'excés d'huile.

Tire del piston hacia abajo, coloque @) y
elimine el aceite sobrante. Ahora enrosque
lentamente.

Check if piston
moves smoothly.
Kolben muss sich
leichtgaengig bewegen.
Vérifier que le pitson
bouge librement.
Compruebe si el
pistén se mueve
suavemente.

Daempfer bis zum Rand befuellen
Remplir jusqu'a la limite du débordement.
Rellenar hasta el borde.

@ TS [EZ LB,

Then, gently move the piston up and down to get rid
of air bubbles.

Kolben auf und ab bewegen, bis keine Luftblasen
mehr zu sehen sind

Puis, actionner doucement le piston vers le bas et
vers le haut afin d'éliminer les bulles d'airs.

Mueva el piston hacia arriba y hacia abajo para

I
1
1
I
I
I
I
1
1
I
I
I
I
1
1
I
I
I
I
1
1
I
I
I
I
1
1
I
I
I
I
1
1
I
I
I
I
1
1
I
. . . . !
eliminar las burbujas de aire. I

23 %> JX— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

6.8mm R—JL
Ball
Kugel
Rotule
Rotula

27V EFEDT @) EANS,
Compress the spring and install .
Driicken Sie die Feder zusammen

und schieben Sie auf.
Compresser le ressort pour monter .
Comprima el muelle e instale .

>

x4

4ty MEZ TS (B) o

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.
Repita las veces sefaladas.

pilll- YN

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.
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24 %> JX— ] Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

<70k >
< Front >
<Vorne >
<Avant >

< Delanteros >

Shock Absorber
- StoBdampfer
3x12mm EX Amortisseur
Screw Amortiguador
LK Schraube
Vis 3x12mm

Tornillo 3x12mm
ﬂllllllllllllllllllllllll **************** 2 V!

<J¥ >

< Rear >

< Hinten >

< Arriére > 5

"V )R—

< Traseros > Shock Absorber
StoBdampfer
Amortisseur

Amortiguador

24

3x12mm EX
Screw Q ER'TT_"W
LK Schraube Holes for mounting.
Vis 3_x12mm Diese Bohrungen
Tornillo 3x12mm VEETER
ﬂn\\\\\\\\\\\nn\\\\\\\ ———————————————— 2 Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar.
V EERU&SICHEIITS, o AEd 5K SICHIITS. EEREUTHEII TSR,
Assemble left and right sides the same way. M Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling. Pay close attention here!
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit. La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis. Attention! Avis important!
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente. Preste atencion.
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25 A7 7)Y —iR / Steering Servo / Lenkservo
Servo de direction / Servo de direccion

3x10mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
| o e 2

@)5.8mm EOR—IL
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm

@ O

3x10mm

3x10mm

H—Rhk—>
Servo Horn
Servohorn
Palonnier de servo
Horn servo
e N
@=-21—hKFI
Neutral ?
Neutral i
Neutre
Neutro

W RFF7YU v TH—R
Steering Servo
Lenkservo
Servo de direction
Servo de direcciéon

=E G v—ruE

Vertical Supplied with the servo.
Senkrecht Beim Servo enthalten.
Vertical Livré avec le servo.
Vertical Incluido en el servo.

26 AT 7Y > —IR / Steering Servo / Lenkservo
Servo de direction / Servo de direccion

3x10mm TPHZE X
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

[ Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

J—R
Cords
Kabel
Fiches
Cables

M) 277 Y TH—R

Steering Servo
Lenkservo

Servo de direction
Servo de direccién

AFrYUvoay R
Steering Rod
Lenkgestaenge
Tringlerie de direction
Tirante direccion

18




><737R‘w7;< / Radio Box / RC Box @ AE—K2Y hO-5— (ESC)

Boitier radio / Caja de radio Electronic Speed Controller
Mechanischer Fahrtenregler
Variateur mécanique

Variador de velocidad

A4y F
Switch
Schalter
Interrupteur
Interruptor

W) mET— 7

Double-sided Tape
Doppelseitiges Klebeband
Adhésif double face

_ Cinta de doble cara

Double-sided Tape =
Doppelseitiges Klebeband |2//=
Adhésif double face
Cinta de doble cara

(A RETEES TN

28>Qﬂw72/3wmmﬂRcmx Insert connector.

Boitier radio / Caja de radio Stecker einstecken.
Connecter la prise

Insertar el conector.

2 x6mm TPE X 2.6x8mm
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2x6mm
Tornillo 2x6mm TP
e 2

26x8mm TPEXR
TP Screw
LK Treibschr ” :
Vis TP 2.6x8mm Recellyer
Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP Empfénger
: Récepteur
Receptor

Electronic Speed Controller
Mechanischer Fahrtenregler
Variateur mécanique
Variador de velocidad

1

=)
{

[~
Iy

L)

£
o=

H=0 :
7%
_ . . g(»\
ATT7 V7Y =N ==
Steering Servo TSt
Lenkservo Antenna
Servo de direction Antenne
Servo de direccion Antenne
\ J Antena




29 A ARy X /Radio Box / RC Box
Boitier radio / Caja de radio

3x10mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP FH NS
[ - IR

o 7VTF

Antenna

o, Antenne

Antenne
Antena

J——nil

AR/

= 10

30 I\ 7Y —iRkJL%& — [ Battery Holder / Akkuhalterung

Support de batterie / Soporte Baterias

3x10mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw

SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

[ Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

m o\
V /& A
0/ —7A L7\
A W
X 5

W Rz

W 75 DIEICHEIIT B,

Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.
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( N

31 E—% — / Motor / Motor
Moteur / Motor Q =
4x4mm @

@4 x4mm v REZ
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

3x8mm v v EX

Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen
@m O FesmicEy FEREBET 3,
Firmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots.
3mm vk Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.
Nut Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.
'\Ellcl:]rtéir Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes planas del eje.
LIV Y

3x10mm Y EX
Flat Head (F/H) Screw
SK Schraube
Tornillo F/H

3x6mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x6mm
Tornillo 3x6mm TP F/H

3x6mm

3x10mm

O E IS OTEMED > TEET 3.
Tighten the screws with one sheet of paper inserted between both gears.
Legen Sie vor dem Festziehen der Schrauben ein Stiick Papier zwi-schen beide Zahnrader.
Serrez les vis en insérant une feuille de papier entre les dents des pignons.
Apriete los tornillos colocando un trozo de papel entre la corona y el pifion.

W 255 DIEICHEN T %,

Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.
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3 A4V & KA —)L [ Tire & Wheel
Reifen & Felgen / Jantes et pneus / Neuméticos y Llantas

EvsUEHTNSTA T ERS—ILDDREE
[CHEEERIZRUESY %,
After fitting wheels to tyres, apply instant glue as shown.

Q A —ILZBILBDSEAL 50T A TICWnd, @ AV ZEBRL O IEDRA—LEFL D, Setzen Sle dle Relfen auf die Felgen und lassen
Fit wheels inside tyres as shown. Twist the tyre onto the wheel. Sie einen Tropfen Sekundenkleber In der Naht
Schieben Sie die Felge in den Reifen wie dargestellr. Ziehen Sie den Reifen auf die Felge. zwlschen Reifen und Felge entlang laufen.
Insérer la jante dans le pneu comme indiqué. Faire pivoter la jante pour | ' installer. Apres assemblage, collez le bord du pneu sur la jante.

Coloque las llantas en el interior. Gire la llanta. Aplique pegamento cianocrilato en la junta.

33 Y A4Y¥ &KA—J)L /Tire & Wheel
Reifen & Felgen / Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

<y >

< Rear >

< Hinten >
< Arriere >
< Trasero >

<78k >
< Front >
<Vorne >
<Avant >
< Delantero >

memm 75 v¥Fvk
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou épaulé
Tuerca con collarin

ffffff 4 =&

N

P FEEEER TEET %, 4 4ty NEIZTS (A1), %EEIEUJ:’BL:%EIZT%@
(%Y Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). Assemble as many times as specified. Assemble left and right sides the same way.

Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate. Assemblez aussi souvent quindiqué. Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le cété droit.
Aplique pegamento instantaneo. Repita las veces sefialadas. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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34 /Xy 7 1) — / Battery / Akku o === {0
Accu / Bateria = g

3x12mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm

Tornillo 3x12mm TP
ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ———————————————— 2

PAXAS
Hook Pin
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille

Clip carroceria

\ VA

A\

~

2

\%Z

Bateria
Q) EE24mm Oy FU—EEBT BBACERT S, Ny FU— 2ammilt @) Ixvv—EEEGTS.
Itis used when it carries a battery not less than 24 mm thick. Battery 24mm or more Connect the servos to the receiver.
Es wird benutzt, wenn es nicht eine Batterie trégt, weniger als 24 mm dick. ~ Akku 24mm oder mehr Verbinden Sie die Stecker.
Il'est utilisé lorsquil porte pas une pile moins que 24 partie charnue dumm.  Accu 24mm ou plus Brancher les fiches.
Se usa cuando no lleva una bateria menos espeso 24 mm. Bateria — 24mm o mas Conectar.
35 -« >~ F—R7F « / Inner Body / Innerer Kérper 3x6mm
Corps intérieur / Cuerpo interno ?/
- 3x6mm
3x6mm TPEX

TP Screw

LK Treibschr P

Vis TP 3x6mm ~ =

Tornillo 3x6mm TP
e 3

o

e

= =WWWD1

.

@l

X Il YN
Must be purchased separately!
Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!
Debe comprarse por separado.
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T4 X > b /Body Mounts / Karrosseriestiitzen
Fixations de carrosserie / Soportes de carroceria

®7voEy

Hook Pin
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille

Clip carroceria

1mm

R7 ¢ OETIF / Body Mounting / Die Karosseriehalterung
Support carrosserie / Montaje de la carroceria

RF1EY
Body Pin
Karosserieklammer —

g

Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria

N

P
ONTEViF, RDLSICHIFT

BELEPHAUDETT,

Slightly bend the body pins as shown
in the diagram for easier removal.

Sicherungsklammern zum besseren
Greifen leicht biegen, wie dargestellt.

Courber les clips de carrosserie
comme indiqué.

Doble ligeramente las presillas de
carroceria para facilitar la instalacion.

]
==

» =D

\\

\

\

@\

N

\

X2

2ty MEIZTS (),

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

RAPZEHY NT B,
AN Cut off excess.

Coupez 'excés.
Corte el sobrante.

Uberschiissiges Material abschneiden.
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9 #%E / Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Eclaté / Despiece

70> MUY EYRyY I X/ Front/Rear Gearbox / Vorderes/Hintere Getriebegehéause /
Carter de différentiel avant/arriere / Caja de transmision Delantera/Trasera

@\ BRG008

VS003

@—@vzmz

®VZ°12@ VZ012
"o \\

(Dvzo12

@vzo12@

N

7
Q 96646
AN

N

O

(19BRGO08
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& —F+ Ry Y X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehduse
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

vzo12
Q
\\

O—®vzo12___---""

@—@vzom .

v/
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H—7R+tz - /X\—/ Servo Saver / Servo Saver /
Sauve-servo / Salvaservos

TR113B

’
Y

AN
(@I
G~ TR133
: N
1

TR133@
12844%

1
L
@TRHSB;@

1284

N

(L

CHTR113B

R ) R

(33)TR133

7OV N/ UV YK=21Zy b/
Suspension avant/arriere / Amortiguador delantero/trasero

Front/Rear Shock Unit / Dampfereinheit, vorn/hinten

<7AY KTV~ >

< Front Shock >

< Vorderer Dampfer >

< Amortisseur avant >

< Amortiguadores Delanteros >

IGOO1—SBL
i \\\x\ ‘—. ©91G001-1B
<D

@
<>
So ) ©8)97012

@& —26mm
1-N2630N

<IVTYIR—>

< Rear Shock >

< Hintere Dampfer >

< Amortisseur arriére >

< Amortiguadores Traseros >

®91G001-1B

0= -

83)1G001-1B

TR132—

X @) BEHET D/~ VR L THD XA,
AT a =Y EBEWKRHZET W,
(No.TRW101-1014 / No.TRW101-9014 / No.TRW101-9514)
is not sold individually.
Following optional springs are sold individually.
(No.TRW101-1014 / No.TRW101-9014 / No.TRW101-9514)
Das Teil Nr. 91 ist nicht separat erhaltlich.
Verwenden Sie dafir folgende Ersatzteile:
TRW-101-1014, TRW-101-9014, TRW-101-9514.
n'est pas disponible separement.
Les ressorts optionnels suivants sont proposes
individuellement.
(No.TRW101-1014 / No.TRW101-9014 / No.TRW101-9514)

no se vende individualmentey.

Los siguientes muelles opcionales se venden por separado.
(No.TRW101-1014 / No.TRW101-9014 / No.TRW101-9514)

(85)1G001-3BL

1
@e
hR > @6)1G001-3BL
Sl N
1




® EE
EXPLODED VIEW
EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG
VUE ECLATEE
DESPIECE

(4) ORI28820

22
T ' 5 ) ‘/

@ TRis2  @)1284 et

<tEYI—FVRYIZ>

<TOYVREPRYZZ> N < Center Gearbox >
< Front Gearbox > N < Die mittlere Getriebegehduse >
A

N s Carter de différentiel central >
v t h > <
< Cortr do diferentetavant 5 < Cela central> < Sopaimpters W)=
< Caja de transmision Delantera > ? < Amortisseur > @’
S ? < Amortiguador >
I
< Shock Absorber > A\
< StoBdampfer > NAY
< Amortisseur > G5 TR105 e
< Amortiguador > ' T X
o, | <UPRVYRYIZ > @) TR122
@ < Rear Gearbox > AN
< Hintere Getriebegehduse > S /
< Carter de différentiel arriere > -
TR105 < Caja de transmision Trasera > 7%
TR155
. G)TR141C
TR155 b N LS
/ N
g (@ TR119B TR141C
1 ffr@ _--"
I N =1
' @) TR128 D
<l
() TR302B i N O—(®woi41V

1
@) wo202
1

P
; TR141B\2 1296

@Lads <y sK—> ‘ @
TR143 = Servo Saver > \\@Tmze% . TR141C
@) < Servo Saver > %(: LA43 > N
‘* AY
\ < Sauve-servo > =\ TR143 - E
_--7 e @ TR143 < Salvaservos>

S
S
&

> i 7
- @ 07003
. P
BRGOO0 [F2)

N
o © (9TR126
@) @ N 92051
TR123 —( o) N

N

7897003 \ TR 2/6, B} Y

\

\
\
LAY
LAY
LY
ANAY
\
LAY
\
4
,
e
’
_T-_
\
=
[N
\ @
>
\
v
\
\
\

-
\
\
\

(69 BRG006 3

I TR123 N
o \ TR126

\\\ - \\
\\\ (\’%TRQS . T 92051 @ 97003
\ ) VA \ //,/"’/ TRSOZB {®TR142B
60TR120  °T
_——

@)MA109B

%%;_
@

1

|

1

B9 TR114 !
1

1

[ S

) TRH121W
TRH121GL

H—EB/IN—VERFEL TWRW =Y HH D £T,
zoiEa. REBEN—YRENCASNTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.
Attention ! Certaines pieces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

© Copyright 2012 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 2 En a5 5L
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=Y %
Part Names
&Y= F7—1tv ;(DBX/DST)

AT =

AR (F—No.& A%
Quantity

K E i
(i)

SPARE PARTS

=Y %
Part Names
Ny 7Y —R)LY —

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AR (F—No.& A%
Quantity

k7 A
(Bi3)

Wheel Nut (4psc)

30

TR103| Shock Stay Set (DBX/DST) | @ @x 1 525 | |MAT0%B)| Battery Holder DOBx1 ®x2 | 735

TR105 | Goper Plate S (DEXIDST) | 8% 525 | | 25820 | VORTEX 10 EVOMOTOR | @1 8400

1100 Bilcread (DaxIDST) | @B Ex 1 525 | | 65111| VORTEX A0 ESC ®x1 6825

TRT11C] Gonter Bulk Set (DEX/DST) | @ B B 1 420 | |vs001| B0 Cace ®@x2 473

TR0a2 | Mam Gear (oT1bBXIDST | @1 315 | |5V | Biferontal Pasking t4pos) | @ x4 420

TR1138) S Saer e DBUBSTORTDADSIE| 22 8 ) ) x 420 | |vso0s| By S ®@x2 578

TR114( & SaverSnat (2o bBXIDST) | 8% 2 525 | | VS018| bovol Shat (Smal). ®®x2 630

TRT198| incel Shart Bpea/Ti119) | X2 630 | |V2012| Zie Cidi Goar Set @O@x4 D®x8| 945

TRI20 7 v us S (vmmsexosn | @ 2 315 | WOV o e Weshr Bsiopen| % 10 473

TRIZ1 | 4o St (s € 2 315 | |wo202| g &7 a (opos) | &) x 10 735

TR122| (10 St cmmbinzestaosn | 6 2 315 | | Wo204| g gm  (a adp | © x4 735
| TR1Z3| {1 epansion b pos)| %2 80| | 1284 | Som e Sl oy | B8 210

v e A LR . 2 o] [0 | ST KO g

s L b [0 s [ 108 | B2 B 2

D 0| [ R @

| L A O s | s [seo | B o

TR141C] (e Lover e Arn et ORT o] £0 08 8 Ex 525 | |92638| S i ooy | @)X 10 210

TR1428| Gmper & Boey Hount Set (o) | © B @ B@x1 | 630 | |oseas | LT B @ xa 473

TR1| frod et oAn . |Bx2 @xe 473 || 97001 | bovet et rsrmmibneasion | © %6 630

TRIS2) Bumper Set (DRYX) 525 | | 97002 | S Si (1 GmrtonesrFies)| 09X 10 263

TRIS3)| (reihan Foam Bumper (bRx)| & 1 420 | {97003 | LM B Ll Kt (e | 19 %2 15
 |TR1S4| ol Sha (Lot0arpg | @1 525 | | V755° | Srock Sra (pssmmpeaowr) | 8 X 2 735

TRISS | g Shat (rsiipey | &1 525 | {97012 i o opesiawa) | X 10 525
¢ |TR158| ot Shat (-otripey | DX 525 | | V706" | Fiion Gear (15771 OMg5.0) | & @ 1155

TR302B éaﬂifgoz;g;f(‘é_'\vg)'va BDRBDB@x1@x2| 893 | |97046 E,ﬁoﬁ éixzf;tz@_ @x2 630

£—%—< > K (DMT-VE) - o ’
TRAOAE o ot OVTVE) - | 9%
A > F—m7+« (D-VE) S DA -

T oy R | @ 03| e Gt s s

TRT121 ga'ﬁy;ﬁe@;ég,ggi{PRX> @x2 1470

T A S

"L | Whes (15 SporelGadzpcaa) | © X2 630

o] S s A s

BRGOUZ| il Bearing (5w 5) dpce| 19 % 4 1050

BRGO0) Sriald oaring (b1 2w en 8 X 2 1050

BRGO0S) Sriald Bearing (12¢16vé) spon | (X 2 1890

208, | Stk Pt pars (s 61060 | OB D BDx2 | 525

01270775 o )

SBL | Srock cap (Biseiopes) | ©x2 w25

LA43 ?:Sm g[éhdl(ﬁzié;fpcs) @x12 315

MAosg| A =L 7w k (4pcs) @ x 4 263




AZavik—y (1)

=YY%
Part Names

PES
Description

K TE i
(i)

OPTIONAL PARTS (1)

=YY%
Part Names

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

PNES
Description

K E i
(i)

BRGOO01| 7 vy~ RR7Y Y7 (5x10x4/4pcs) | A8 & ik ZEEPN 840 TRW155| §V/8~27") 77 (15-1.4/L=55/DRX/2pcs) | @D & ik 28N 840
TS | Fluorine Shield Bearing (5x10x4/4pcs)| instead of 8. 4 pcs -7514 | Shock Spring (7.5-1.4/L=55/DRX/2pcs) | instead of @)). 2 pcs
BRGO06| 7 v&ElEY—) RRTY) V7 (6x12x4/4pcs) | 69 & i 4 EA 73950 TR =I\T 10, @D et
TS | Fluoring Shield Bearing (6x12x4/4pcs)| instead of €9. 4 pcs 1050 TRW156 (DBX_/DSTéDBX 20/DRX/ F4 > {2pcs)| instead of (10),7D. 1260
BRGOO08| 7 v &8I FA7 )7 (12x18xddpcs) | (3 Rk 4@EA Aluminum Cramp Wheel Hub 2 EA
TS | Fluorine Shield Bearing (12x18x4/4pcs) | instead of 3. 4 pcs 1260 (DBX/DST/DBX 2.0/DRX/Titaninum/2pcs) | 2 pes
TR141| \=R7y/t= 074 A7-Lty M ORT/ORX)| (@), @), ()& Rk TyHRBIEY—ILRRT YUY TEy M Bx10x4mm 2 @A
HC | Hard Upper + Lower Sus. Arm Set (DRT/DRX)| instead of (), {0), (5. 630 TRWIS7! Fiyorine Shield Bearing Set | 5x10x4mm 2 pes 3675
TRHO001| A =)L (7 Zv 7 /2pcs/DBX/DST) | ()& 3 6x12x4mm 4 @A
BK | Wheel (Black/2pcs/DBX/DST) | instead of (@). 525 6x12x4mm 4 pcs
TRHOO1| 7R —JL(IRT1 & /2pcs/DBX/DST) | (@) & Rt 505 12x18x4mm 10 @A
W | Wheel (White/2pcs/DBX/DST) | instead of (). 12x18x4mm 10 pcs
TRH111| k1 —JL(2pcs/ 75 v ¥ /DRT) | @ex#k BRI E YR IN IS
BK | Wheel (2pcs/Black/DRT) instead of (). 525 TRW1E0| Genter Universal Swingshaft | instead of @9). 2100
TRH111| A =)L (2pcs/ Y ILI\=Xx4") v JORT) | (@) & i 998 TRW160| A1 > 7>+ 7 K (102mm) | TRW160 X7 /8= 945
SM | Wheel (2pcs/Silver Metallic/DRT) | instead of @). -01 | Swingshaft (102mm) TRW160 spare part
TRHW111 @q—lll((ch/svcmw K /DRT) t%% ‘® o5 | [TRWIEO J/a «EI/ tglil vty R %vuso,mwm ARTR=Y |40
eel (2pcs/White/DRT) instead of (9. -02 oint Block Set 160,161 spare part
TRHA121| K= (15KRK~7 /74 b [2pcs/DRX/GT46)| (@D & 3k TYI—1ZN=FNALVTI+ TN (HERHE
W | Wheel (15-Spoke/White/2pcs/DRX/GT46) | instead of ({@). 630 TRW161| Center Universal Swingshatft | instead of @. 2100
TRH121| R =L (15 KAR~7 / 7797 [2pcs/DRX) | (@) & ik 630 TRW161| R4 > 7>+ 7k (95.9mm) | TRW161 ZART /{—Y 045
BK | Wheel (15-Spoke/Black/2pcs/DRX) | instead of (). -01 | Swingshaft (95.9mm) TRW161 spare part
TRH121| R =L (15KA%~7  T=IL K 2008/DRX) | @9 & He TRW164| 4V F =YY X-1()7 b Jt=50/4pcs/DRX) | (@& i
GL Wh;el (; 5-Spgk?/(GoId/2zcs/DRX)) instead of (). 630 S | Inner Sponge X-Z (Soﬂ/t=5-0/4pcs/DHX)) éea}% of @. 893
MV yT7)=54% (4 2F~f [20cs/DRX) | (@) & i TRW164| 1>F=2iY X-1(3747 b /t=6.0/4pcs/DRX) | @ &K
TRT122 | Ligh Grp Rally Tire (With Iner/2pcsDRX) | instead of @. 2100 M | Inner Sponge X-1 (Medium#=6.014pcs/DRX) | instead of @®. 893
MY 977Y=547 X-1(2pcs/DRX) | (B & i TRW164| £V F—AYY X-1(\=K /t=7.0/4pcs/DRX) | (8 & X4
TRT123| Lih Grip Rally Tire X-1 (2pcsDRX) | instead of (@. 1890 H | Inner Sponge X-1 (Hard#=7.0/4pcs/DRX) | instead of (@. 893
TRW101| ¥V X\—RT UV Q)& 5t TRW165| ZF—)LAR )L+ 74y b (40T/DRX/FW-06)| (3), @D & X
1014 é 1ho-1I.(4é|_:53/DBX/DST/2pcs) instead of @). 840 -40 | Steel Bevel Gear Set (40T/DRX/FW-06) | instead of (3),@). 3990
0CK Spring 2 &N TRW165| 2F=IARLFTty b(12-42T/D Y1) =2)| (B), @D E R
(10-1.4/L=63/DBX/DST/2pcs) | 2 pcs -42 | Steel Bevel Gear Set (12-42T/D-Series)| instead of (3),@D. 3990
TRW101| >V /X—R T U V5 QDExIE HDEVYEYTL=AEy MTI=/DYY=X)
9014 é%—] .ff(/ls_=63/DBX/DST/2pcs) instead of @). 840 | |TRWI66| pp Hinge Pin Brace Set (Blue/D-Series) 1785
OCK Spring 2ERAN IF505 | E=A4 > %+ (11T/VE) @R
(9-1.4/L=63/DBX/DST/2pcs) | 2 pcs -11_ | Pinion Gear (11T/VE) instead of @. 1155
TRW101| ¥ ¥ /\=2T7 )V @z IF505 | E=#> %+ (12T/VE) @)z
-9514 5-1.4/L= pcs)| instead of @1). -12 | Pinion Gear (12T/VE instead of @).
(9.5-1.4/L=63/DBX/DST/2pcs) @ 840 Gear ( ) @ 1155
Shock Spring = %
(9.5-1.4/L263/DBXIDS T/2p0s) | 5 ;E? 725 | Firion 65237(1(5’;/5\)@ oo of ®. 1155
TRW105 A1IWT Y=ty  (DBX/DST)| 8BE7ILIF Y I\——3 4410 97044 | EZA>F¥ (15T/1.0M/¢5.0) | @)X 1155
Oil Shock Set (DBX/DST) High precision Aluminum shock set. -15 | Pinion Gear (15T/1.0M/¢5.0) | instead of &).
2K AD 97044 | EZAYFY(16T/1.0M/¢5.0) | B 1155
2 pcs -16 Pinion Ggar (16T/1.0M/5.0) instefld of @).
TRW105| > /8~ —Z (L=45/1pc) | TRW105 ARFP /8=y | o0 97044 | E=A V£V (17T/1.0M/ $5.0) | @& 3 1155
-01 | Shock Case (L=45/1pc) TRW105 spare part -17_| Pinion Gear (17T/1.0M/¢5.0) | instead of &.
TRW105| &> /\=H5—ty M2ty k) | TRWIO05 AXF/N—=Y | 00 97044 | E=A >+ ¥ (18T/1.0M/$5.0) | @)e ik 1260
-02 | Shock Collar Set (2-Set) TRW105 spare part -18 | Pinion Gear (18T/1.0M/95.0) | instead of @).
TRW105| E7Ry btz y (2 €Y k) | TRWI05 ZXFR—=Y | 0 97044 | E=A ¥ (19T/1.0M/$5.0) | @) e 5k 1260
-03_ | Pivot Set (2-Set) TRW105 spare part -19 | Pinion Gear (197/1.0M/¢5.0) | instead of ).
TRW105| &> /S~% v v 7 (7557 [2pcs)| TRW105 ZXF K=Y | o\ 97044 | E=4 > ¥+ (20T/1.0M/ $5.0) | @) X 1260
-04BK | Shock Cap (Black/2pcs) TRW105 spare part -20 | Pinion Gear (20T/1.0M/¢5.0) | instead of ).
TRW105| 4> /8= 7 k(3¢ /L=54/2pcs)| TRW105 A~ T /t—Y AF—IARILF Ty~ (39T) |(3),QDERH
05 | Shock Shaft (3¢/L=54/2pcs) | TRW105 spare part 630 | |VSWO18| Steel Bevel Gear Set (39T) | instead of (3),@). 3990
1Z/HRA VY17 My M2pes/DRX/DRT) | 70), @12 & 583t ZF=)ILRRILEFY v §(38T) |(®),@DexH
TRWIO7| iriversal Swing Shaft Set (2pcs/DRX/DRT) i@sgbad of 70),21. 3990 VSW045| Steel Bevel Gear Set (38T) | instead of (3),2). 3990
TRW107| 24 > 7% 7 I (72.5mm/1pc) | TRW107 ZRF/)X=Y | 4g65 ORI | »Y 9 )Lty b7y TRy 7 A ESCORREY TV TN | £y
-01 | Swing Shaft (72.5mm/1pcs) | TRW107 spare part 65150 | Digital Setup Box ARty T4 IRy I 2
TRW108| 2 —)LZ/\—% (46T/DBX/DRX) | (1B fe 1890 Sefting box enables full range
-46 | Steel Spur Gear (46T/DBX/DRX) | instead of (9. of setting adjustments for ESC.
S AH—t v %
TRW152 AFE54 ¥~y 70V H & UTA/DRX) | 1.8,2.0.2.3mm O 3EEAD 1365 2B/ — Y BRES L TR N C— Y ASES D E T
Stabilizer Set (for Front & Rear/DRX) | 3 types (1.8, 2.0, 2.3mm) S0 TeE e DS ARE
YT T ol TR0 [ 2.4.26.2.8mm & 3BEAD Z0FE. RBEN—YREBEITCASINTVET,
TRW153 I MM?M ANV o (7 o 1470 Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
Hard Stabilizer Set (for Front & Rear/DRX) | 3 types (2.4 , 2.6 , 2.8mm) Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeHich!
TRW155| §7/t=27!)>7 (651 4/L=55/DRK/20cs) | @) & X 2 AN 840 Attention ! Certaines piéces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
-6514 | Shock Spring (6.5-1.4/L.=55/DRX/2pcs) | instead of @). 2 pcs Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.
TRW155| 4 /=27") >4 (T-1.4/L=55/DRX/2pcs)| @& 3k 28RN 840
-7014 | Shock Spring (7-1.4/L=55/DRX/2pcs) | instead of @)). 2 pcs
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OPTIONAL PARTS (2)

=Y %
Part Names

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AFS
Description

K E A
(Bi3)

UACMVE
Part Names

Sk
Description

K E A
(Bisd)

1700BK éjo?o?sxtrl;p3 (\é/glz(aiﬁ)ja\ya) 1]88 {pﬁcé\ 189 1705 éjo?or_gw;/er?nz gv%rﬁ: gaz)ﬁ) 215025\. 525
1700KP) Fiocrascont Sivap (FP)S) | 16 pee 189 | | 1706 | & Aiem (otescan i ap) 6 pes 525
1700KY | Forescont Sirap (FYIS) |16 peo 189 | | 1707 |G e (et Yoow ap) 6 560 525
17018K] Setor Stap (1 /Biack) | 16 pee 263 | | 1796L] Gpitr Siicons Tabo (Blie) | Gode prowsciion ba | 735
1701KP] Fiograscont Srap (FFIM) | 16 pce 263 | |1796R| Gt Siicons Tube (R0d) | Gode protection tabe | 735
e A

JACMVE
Part Names

SEN
Description

K E A
(Bisd)

SPHA 7Ty IYU—<— w74 DY NEREI IR KRFZ7 YL AR AT 4 Ay - (1-7)

36219 | gp Knife Edge Reamer Tool for making holes on bodies. 1890 36262 | KR Stainless PC-Body Scissors (Curve) 525
KRFEAF YL ARYART 1 7y 5—(ARL=1) 70AL>F(5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm)

36261 | KR Stainless PC-Body Scissors (Straight) 525 80164 | Cross Wrench (5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm) 473

IR—V%
Part Names

KA
Description

S E A
(Bisd)

IN—VY%

Part Names

jJ .j-{ ‘y_}l/ YUICH KANAI TOOLS % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

e E A
(Bisd)

NFN
Description

vkwoot| 2R L=k U—%—(43.05) | SmmiF v v TREY =L | 59,0 YKW020| 68 L > F R 5+ /{— (2.0mm) 1890
Straight Reamer (3.05) Smooth gaps 3mm holes. B Hexagonal Wrench Screwdriver (2.0mm)
YKW005| ¥4 +Z RZ1/\—(3mm/A>7) 1785 YKWO025| 68 L > F R Z+/X— (2.5mm) 1890
B Flathead Screwdriver (3mm/Long) B Hexagonal Wrench Screwdriver (2.5mm)
YKW006| 7> A R < /X—(No.1) 2205 YKWO055| IRy 7 Z R4 /8= (5.6mm)| 2hzhty hD 2520
B Philipshead Screwdriver (No.1) BXB | Box Screwdriver (5.5mm) BREHHD T,
YKW007| 75 2 RS+ /8— (No.2) o310 | |YKWOT0[ Ry 7 A K5 /\— (7.0mm)| Thereis abit single 1=
B | Philipshead Screwdriver (No.2) BXB | Box Screwdriver (7.0mm) article of a spare.

IR—Y %

ILYkYv%Y ELECTRIC

RE

e E A

IN—Y %

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

A e =1
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Part Names Description (FiaA) Part Names Description (Br)
36200 | AC/DC CHON | AC100-240V, DC11-18V ORI |7 RNAYF—Y ‘ DC10-15V 7140
NFYAFv—I%—&T 41 AF¥—Yv— | Ni-Cd / Ni-MH 1-15 cell 30126 | 7 7 7~ VLiPoF +—+ —| Ni-Cd / Ni-MH 1-10 cell
AC/DC C-50W ) Li-ion / Li-Po / Li-Fe 1-6 cell Advantage Li-Po / Li-Fe 1-4 cell
BaIa\rg::a;:;arg:r / Dlzcharger Clubman LiPo Charger =2+ TR r =Y r—ty k
Ty —cEZY— EHUTFIYILRER Quality charger at a reasonable price
36203 Temp Monitor Digital thermometer (loading type). 3990
ago07p| T EA=T—MINT SR | RIS NERR —3 | ,0,0 ORIl |[7RNAYF—Y ~ |Dbcio-15v 9450
Thermo Meter mini PLUS Noncontact digital thermometer 1 set 30127 | L—RAXRY I F ¥ —Y+ — | Ni-Cd / Ni-MH 1-10 cell
IYYYAY ROBEHECER Advantage Li-Po / Li-Fe 1-4 cell
Measures engine head temp. Race Spec Charger N XY Fv—Yr—(10A)
Power Zone ) 1~12 LIS F v —Y v — High spec charger (10A)
72301 | AC /DCY 4 v F+v—3+— | Suitable for 1-12 cells. 18690
Power Zone A= T=25—OFKBE AR ORI [ZRN\YF—Y DC10-15V
AC / DC Quick Charger Able to charge plug heater 30128 | JOZANRY Y Fv—Y+— |Ni-Cd/Ni-MH 1-10 cell | 12075
Power Zone PS-25A (RE{LER) | AC100VER-DCI2VRR LR Advantage Li-Po/Li-Fe 1-6 cell
72321 | poyer Zone PS-25A (AC/DC Power Supplier) | AC100V-DC12V Electronic equipment, 14700 Pro Spec Charger
ORI [7RNYF—% \ DC10-15V 24150
30153 | WA Y ARy U F+—+— | Ni-Cd / Ni-MH 1-10 cell
Advantage Li-Po / Li-Fe 1-6 cell
Twin Spec Charger
ORI | ZRN\YFT—Y . AC100V, DC11-18V 12600
30161 [ IQ605 AC/DCF ¥ —+ — | Ni-Cd / Ni-MH 1-16 cell
Advantage Li-Po / Li-Fe 1-6 cell
1Q605 AC/DC Charger
ORI | ZRNRYFT—3 100-240V 9450
30177 | IQZELEIR (DC14V/16A)
Advantage
1Q Power Supply 14V/16A-JP




A 7—' U - BATTERY % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

REES =Y K 7E RES IN—=Y % K E A
(\[o} Part Names (FiA) (\[o} Part Names (FiA)
ORI | #7—7R>JX7— LiFe 3800 V2 (60C/6.6V/AE/STZ %) 8190 ORI |O% v k R/R—"Y LiPo 4300(11.1V/25C/STZ %) 6825
15018 | Carbon Power LiFe 3800 V2 (Square/S Plug) 14189 | Rocket Sport 4300 LiPo 11.1V (Deans Plug)

ORI | i—/R> /X7 — LiFe 3200 V2 (60C/6.6V/AE/STZ ) 7140 ORI |O% v k R/R—"Y LiPo 3500(11.1V/25C/STZ7) 5670
15019 | Carbon Power LiFe 3200 V2 (Square/S Plug) 14193 | Rocket Sport 3500 LiPo 11.1V (Deans Plug)

ORI | i—/R> /X7 — LiFe 3800 V2 (60C/6.6V/AE//\FF) 8190 ORI |O% v k ZAR—Y LiPo 3200 (11.1V/25C/ST > %) 5250
15020 | Carbon Power LiFe 3800 V2 (Square/Tubes) 14197 | Rocket Sport 3200 LiPo 11.1V (Deans Plug)

ORI | i—/R> /X7 — LiFe 3200 V2 (60C/6.6V/AR//\FF) 7140 ORI | A% v k AR—Y LiPo 4200 (7.4V/25C/STZ> %) 3780
15021 | Carbon Power LiFe 3200 V2 (Square/Tubes) 14165 | Rocket Sport 4200 LiPo 7.4V (Deans Plug)

ORI | A#A—7M> 70O LiPo 5000 (90C/7.4V /A3 /I\FF) 11025 ORI |TSO% v h/Xw ¥ LiFe 2800 IBS (40C/6.6V/STDZZ %) 4410
14043 | Carbon Pro LiPo-5000mAh 90C 7.4V (Tube plug) 15126 | Rocket TS Stick Pack LiFe 2800 IBS 6.6V Tamiya

ORI | Ai—7/R> 70 LiPo 5500 (90C/7.4V/ARY/INFF) 12075 ORI |TSO% v h/Xw ¥ LiFe 2200 IBS (40C/6.6V/STDZZ7) 3360
14044 | Carbon Pro LiPo-5500mAh 90C 7.4V (Tubes plug) 15128 | Rocket TS Stick Pack LiFe 2200 IBS 6.6V Tamiya

ORI | A—7/R> 70O LiPo 6500 (90C/7.4V/AEY/INFF) 13125 ORI |TSA% v ~/Xw ¥ LiFe 2800 IBS (40C/6.6V/S7Z7) 4410
14045 | Carbon Pro LiPo-6500mAh 90C 7.4V (Tubes plug) 15129 | Rocket TS Stick Pack LiFe 2800 IBS 6.6V Deans Plug

ORI | A#A—7R> 70O LiPo 4600 (90C/11.1V/AT//\FF) 14490 ORI |TSA%Z v ~hXw ¥ LiFe 2500 IBS (40C/6.6V/STZ ) 3990
14046 | Carbon Pro LiPo-4600mAh 90C 11.1V (Tubes plug) 15130 | Rocket TS Stick Pack LiFe 2500 IBS 6.6V Deans Plug

ORI | AA—7M> 70O LiPo 5500 (90C/7.4V /% K)L/INFF) 9975
14048 | Carbon Pro LiPo-5500mAh 90C 7.4V Saddle (Tubes)

ORI | AA—/R> 70 LiPo 3000 (90C/7.4V/1S% 4 X/I\+F) 5040
14054 | Carbon Pro LiPo-3000mAh 90C 7.4V (Tubes plug)

ORI |TSO% v k Z7/R—" LiPo 3000 IBS (7.4V/25C/STD) 2835
14183 | TS Rocket Sports LiPo 3000 IBS 7.4V/25C/STD

ORI |TSO% v k Z7/R—" LiPo 3500 IBS (7.4V/25C/STD) 3360
14184 | TS Rocket Sports LiPo 3500 IBS 7.4V/25C/STD

ORI | TSA% v k R:R—"Y LiPo 3000 IBS (7.4V/25C/STZ7) 2940

14185 | TS Rocket Sports LiPo 3000 IBS 7.4V/25C/Deans Plug

ORI | TSA% v h Z/R—" LiPo 3500 IBS (7.4V/25C/S7Z%) 3465

14186 | TS Rocket Sports LiPo 3500 IBS 7.4V/25C/Deans Plug

TEAIL - AT

CHEMICAL - OIL

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RE K E

(i)

UACVE
Part Names

Ay 27454k (F&E)

kN
Description
NI YVDENEEUIC

K E i
(i)

UACAVE
Part Names
TA—LAVAVE=S—7)—F—

Description
XY DB HBIEAE (10cc)

% | ORI41702 Motor Cleaning Spray Cleaner spray of car. 893 96178 | | octite (medium strength) Stops loosing screw (10cc) 1260
96154 | KYORHO Special e (14g) | nstant Glue 735 | | 96180 | Nitroion recision Ofter | Greet e bearpgs (7daq) 3150

| 96155 | (VOO Spocial Prmer | Sing sk o msntge | 2100 | | 06508 | EETRIETY A QR R e part, | 840
96160 | Fip G Soat (10) | Foasyrepnd renen | 2100 | (96625 | 5’52 ving Ciqid ~ || Aeiwes sttty i ey 1050
96175 %ﬁ%# éréz]ageg()1 0g) ?r&efaif—rgfnﬁg(;dﬁcﬂon ofheat| 94

AFS
Description

K E A
(i)

JACAVE4
Part Names

kN
Description

K E A
(i)

Ew ki 7 Z (DX) H4 X / 542x300x397mm JX—=Y Ry 7 Z(SS) 4 X /89x36x26mm 3AD

80460 | pit Box (DX) Size / 542x300x397mm | 16800 | 180466 | poi"Box (SS) Size / 89x36x26mm 3pcs| 420
Ey hRy IR TEUAICEE 420x240x330mm FvrUVTINYT(S) 4 X / 250x410x360mm

80461 | pit Box Good for storing tools ~ 420x240x330mm 7140 87613 Carrying Bag (S) Size / 250x410x360mm 5250
Y=Ly o X H#+ Z / 330x230x65mm v )Yy M) (1/10F) | ¥ X / 300x500x450mm

80462 | 150| Box Size / 330x230x65mm 1890 87614 | Carrying Bag (M) (For 1/10) | Size / 300x500x450mm | 7350
JX—Y Ry 7 Z (L) H X/ 410x264x43mm Fr Uy Ny T (L) (1/8 B) | ¥ X / 350x550x540mm

80463 | parts Box (L) Size / 410x264x43mm 1890 87615 Carrying Bag (L) (For 1/8) | Size / 350x550x540mm 8400
=Yy 7 Z (M) H4 X /232x122x32mm Fr TNy (SS) H+ X / 290x330x130mm

80464 | parts Box (M) Size /232x122x32mm 578 87616 Carrying Bag (SS) Size / 290x330x130mm 3675

80465 JX—=Y iRy 7 Z(S) H1 X / 120x83x25mm 158 87823 KYOSHO Z7AmM/\w & |+ X/ 340x240x160mm 3150
Parts Box (S) Size / 120x83x25mm KYOSHO PROPO Bag Size / 340x240x160mm

% w{m OTH ERS % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

No.

kS
Description

VAGE2
Part Names

K E
(Bisd)

VACA P2

RE

K E A

Part Names

Description

(Bisd)

80821 Big K Evw X w k MY X | 44X /400x600mm, 3mm E 1890 96161 YT VITUIAN NSV ZBOATTA ~ 504
Big K Pit Mat M size Size / 400x600mm, 3mm thick Setting Weight Weights for balance adjustment

gos22 | Big K Ew h<w b LY X | 44X /600x1000mm, 4mm B 3990 961658 7L T —7 (40x2500mm) | KT« OFE. fRmT—7 473
Big K Pit Mat L size Size /600x1000mm, 4mm thick Aluminum Tape (40x2500mm) | Tape to repair/reinforce body
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SIL
0100

K=V 2

Part Names

Y AV )L#100 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #100 (40cc)

SIL
0150

1) VA JL#150 (40cc)
Silicone Qil #150 (40cc)

SIL
0200

1) A7 JL#200 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #200 (40cc)

SIL
0250

1) aAvAA)L#250 (40cc)
Silicone il #250 (40cc)

SIL
0300

2V VA4 JL#300 (40cc)
Silicone Qil #300 (40cc)

SIL
0350

1 A JL#350 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #350 (40cc)

SIL
0400

1) A7 JL#400 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #400 (40cc)

SIL
0450

2 QA A )L#450 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #450 (40cc)

SIL
0500

2V QA4 JL#500 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #500 (40cc)

SIL
0550

Y AV A )L#550 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #550 (40cc)

SIL
0600

31 a7 JL#600 (40cc)
Silicone Qil #600 (40cc)

SIL
0650

2V VA )L#650 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #650 (40cc)

Rz

Description

5 I—H
for shocks.
(40cc)

KN
()

£630

AGE2 AR VAGE2 AE  |kEf
Part Names Description | (ft:A) Part Names Description | (f)
SIL | ¥ 3> JL#700 (40cc) SIL | ¥V 37 )L#7000 (40cc)
0700| Silicone Oil #700 (40cc) 7000| Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc)
SIL | ') O 7 )L#800 (40cc) | | 5> /\—F £630 SIL | ¥ J>7)L#10000 (40cc)
0800| Silicone Qil #800 (40cc) for shocks. 10000| Silicone QOil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | U 2> JL#900 (40cc) | | (40cc) SIL | U 3271 )L#20000 (40cc)
0900 Silicone Qil #900 (40cc) 20000| Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL | Y37 )L#1000 (40cc) SIL | &Y YA )L#30000 (40cc)
1000/ Silicone Oil #1000 (40cc) 30000| Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥ 3> A )L#1100 (40cc) SIL | ¥V O )L#40000 (40cc)| | =7 F £630
1100| Silicone QOil #1100 (40cc) 40000| Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc)| | for diffs.
SIL | ¥U 3271 )L#1200 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 3>+ JL#50000 (40cc)| | (40cc)
1200| Silicone Oil #1200 (40cc) 50000| Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc)
SIL | YU aVA1)L#1300 (40cc) SIL | &) Y74 )L#60000 (40cc)
1300 Silicone Oil #1300 (40cc) 60000| Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥4 )L#2000 (40cc) | | 77 F £630 SIL | &Y VA )L#80000 (40cc)
2000| Silicone Oil #2000 (40cc) for diffs. 80000| Silicone Oil #80000 (40cc)
SIL | &) 2> JL#3000 (40cc) | | (40co) SIL | &) v JL#100000 (40cc)
3000| Silicone QOil #3000 (40cc) 100000| Silicone Qil #100000 (40cc)
SIL | ') 3> 7 )L#4000 (40cc) SIL | ') 2v74)L#200000 (40cc)
4000| Silicone Qil #4000 (40cc) 200000| Silicone Oil #200000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥ 374 )L#5000 (40cc) SIL | ') avA4)L#300000 (40cc) | | 77 F %1365
5000/ Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc) 300000 Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)| | for diffs.
SIL | U 3> )L#6000 (40cc) SIL | U3 4)L#500000 (40cc) | | (40cc)
6000| Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc) 500000| Silicone Qil #500000 (40cc)
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EXFYyRN-UDT D9y vr— (1)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (1)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RE ‘ e M [XEf RE ‘ B A [XEf RE ‘ 3 AH Xz
No. Parts Names Quantity| (fit:2) No. Parts Names Quantity| (fiti&) No. Parts Names Quantity| (fiti&)
@ C_'J_‘/7 @I 7)b§75‘/9’d’4[|‘/7‘"y1\ (hmmmm RNy T RER
C-Ring Aluminium Flanged Nylon Nut Button Hex Screw
+C11 | G ing(C1110pcs) 109cs| 210 | [0S i Fmgegon ] 4755 | 15| | 512505 Bunon Sorow i 1 opes) 1995|420
@ cRing. MO i) gy o s | 4955 [ 15| | 1513008 Bncn S0 LS ey [10pes| 315
FEO1S | £ Ring(e1 510pce) 10pcs| 156 | |\ i) P g 475 | 15 | 1513000 Bucr S ey [10pes] 15
FE020 | £ g2 0/10pce) 109cs| 158 | |HBSAS) i) st o S| 95 | 315 | | 113010 e pes) [1095] 215
12025 | £ ping(E2 510p00 topes) 158 | | (mmmmm TN FSIS012H| B Sorom(odMoc12i0pes) 19755 315
FE020 | £ ing(Ea 010900 10pcs| 158 | | 1502604 | ol iz enaiopes | |10P65| 210 | 1S10015H Bnon'Serawbiaripes) [199°5] 315
FE0 | £ Bing(Ea0/0pce) 10pcs| 156 | | 502608 | 5t S oz emsiopes | |10P6S| 210 | 1510019H| Bncr 'Sl ol gy [1095] 315
FEO0 | £ Bing(E5.0/10pce) 10pcs| 158 | | 1502508 | i S nupenainopes | |19 210| | SI9025H Bunon Sorowihenhiaizarspen) | S | 315
FEOS0 | £ fing(c6.0/10pce) t0pcs| 158 | | 1502512 | i S mmzemarones |10 210 | | 1S14008 | Gnor S e e [109°5] 215
FEO70 | £ ping(er. Gopes) opos | 150 | [ 1-500008 | G ST LRI omes| 210 ] | 15140104 Bnon Serawxionpes [199°5] 315
FEI00 | £ Bing(E10.060e8) opos | 158 | {1-500008 | gt GGy [10pes| 210 | 1514015H| Bunon e spes) | PCS | 315
B W 09010 i Serombrionopes | |100es| 210 | |r-saoren] BT b aaarapes) | 578|915
N20T6 | Lt 10p6e) 10pcs| 210 | | 1509012 | i S nuanronopes | |10 210 | |10 Gnor St nrspen) | 5 | 215
N2o20 | L maonopen | [100es| 210| | sosots |t pee [10pes| 210 | | 15140224 unon Srembimearsmapen) | PCS | 315
N2024 | {0z n0pes) 10pcs| 210 | | 1509018 | i S muranopes | [0pes| 210 | | (mmmmm 7 e
032 | {0 ) 10pes) 10pcs| 210 | 502025 | 5t S uiasopes | |10PeS| 210 ST B ot | 2P | 529
B Sonna 03090 | i Serombaonopes 1005|210 | |1t g s 97 | 525
NZBOON | i 50 Nyt (opeey | 575 [ 210 | vsosons | et e [1opes| 210 |0 e ot |85 | 525
GOSN | s ) Ngon (o |57 210 | (1500010 | it S L ononesy | [100es] 210 | |1zt g roaaes | 87 | 525
NCOAGN | Nt ) Ngon (o | 5965 210 | | 150015 | it S iranopes) |10 210 | |0 B rtaes) | 80 | 525
OSSN | s ) Npon () | 5965 | 210 | [ 1500020 | 1o S ionopes) | |109S5 210 | ST Gt S Tintamicdpes) 575 | 735
B Ruminm tyion ot (MD i o Tapping Scrow e e
SIS oty o i) | 5755 | 15| | SIS | 16 i S cutiipananopesy | [10Pes| 210 | | rsaasto| S STCRIEENG | sves | 210
SRR s o (P | 5765 | 15 | |1SIERET? | 10 i Sl ooy [10pes| 210 | | 522012 | Gt S | 95 | 210
SIS o o (i | 9255 | 15 | | SESETP| 10 610 s oz avteingposy [10Pes| 210 | | vseanoe | S0 STCREINISY  sees | 210
HEDSIAS] o) o (i) | 5P | 315 [S0M08TP ey [10ves| 210 |00 | G & ey | spes| 210
AN L o (o 5705 | 315 | [vsmoare| g ey [1opes| 210 | || S0 S CREITIAN | sves | 210
HBINS) o o (s | 5955|318 | | vsmorere | 15 SRR ey [1opes| 210 | | vsaaots | S SCARIEES Y [sves | 210
B Faganr VSOSTP| 1 g Serewactaropos) | |10008 210| | 2018 | | s [ 210
FNGOSTE | ) Flangea (1opcs) [10Pe5| 210 [vsorete| el S Seropesy © [10pes| 210 | | a0 | £ e ey | Sves | 210
OISR | st 5) rangod (el Feiepe)| 0905 | 315 | [vsmeorsTe 1o S ey [109es] 210 | | szmonn | 7y | s [ 210
[ Fageanyonnn 1SOURITP| 7 i Sorewizoriopes) | |100e8 210 | | 2010 | S S ey | sves 210
VSN | i) Fanges i tpen| 72 | 210| | (I 2 o 2 e S
NSNS i) Fnge o (St 90| 420 | | -S0008T| g Opesy 105 420 | | 523006 | s e g | % | 420
NEENR) i P o R 9055 | 420 1000107 g o opas [10Pes| 420 | | 52008 | {0 ot | 5% | 420
FSI012T| i erow(Tnaniumon 0pen 1095 420 | | vszaoee | &0 eaapesy | 57 | 20
SIS | By Serowt e sipas)| P55 | 420 | | 2010 & e | 755 | 420
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EXFybh - UVT D9y v—(2)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (2)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

mE m# AH kE( mE m# AH kE( m# A hES
No Parts Names Quantity| (ftiA) Parts Names Quantity| (ftiA) ! Parts Names Quantity| (#tiA)
ga? I:—;Z\d Screw 1-834015TP ﬁzz E;iéhéli);\lv?héllgfg%Opcs) 10pcs| 210 m ;o/:rfi I{|etaud/ ;E‘épping Screw
592608 | 1o o Seromie axiropes) |10965 210 | S0P 5 e o)1) 210 | [rsamate| e e tpes) |109°5] 210
59262 | 1o Seron(M.oxT20pes) 10965 210 | [ 1504STP| 15 i TR oy [1005] 210 | [ rsanore| 1 Wt dpos) |1095] 210
1-833006 ;)IL: If;icg’\gff\jv/(:vl%i\G)HOpcs) 10pcs| 210 Dmmmmm ?I'thnruZZatl ﬁead Screw 1-543008TP ]F—E{H—;::djé(c,\r/«lj\:\j((?ﬂgx%ﬁ())pcs) 10pcs| 210
9008 | 17 e Seromndriopos |100es| 210 | |00 | e e 100|420 | e 2 oopes) [109e5] 210
9010 | o ond Sorewixaonopes) |10965] 210 | 15300t pey 10965 420 | [ S401STP| 5 i SCrowiantHOpos) |109°5] 210
901 | o ond Serewaxianopes) |100es| 210 | |esanrer| B ey [0pes 420 | | WD o
9014 | P o SarewMianopes) |10%e5| 210| | 1ss001s| £ e Boes 420 | | 155000 | ST ntpen[109cs] 210
9016 | 1 o SerewMienopes) |1006s| 210| {13400 | e G e Boes [ 60| | 1559008 | G nanopen[109c5] 210
1-833018 I?ILa? E;jé’\gf;:aIAIB(KA]S?G]\B)HOpCS) 10pcs| 210 1-834010T :ataHSajétf:mz}grfi?m?Mzﬁg/)ﬁ\p)cs) Bpes | 630 1-853005 gerstr:milsﬂhgfgl%z)gs])\ ) 10pcs| 210
592030 | 1 Seremiiaonopes) |10965] 210 | [T o | s | 630 | | 15508 | S ey [109es] 210
9008 | 1 ond Serow(Mixanopes) |100e5| 210 | [ satant| e | s 830 || 15010 | e gy [100es] 210
1-834010 ::IL: If;id(’\ggélv?l{/l14?<17?))/10pcs) 10pcs| 210 Dmmmm 'ﬁtjnizz;: Iier Hi)f( Screw 1-853012 ;zet/S]::rzv/;?lslll\gf;(ZI/?(/):)c?s})\) 10pcs| 210
901 | i rond Seroniatcianones) |109e5| 210 | [rsamont| 2l )| o0cs | 525 || 1ssa0ns | Gl e |95 210
S0 | i rond Sereniixisnopes) |109e5| 210 | [rsamont| 2o )| 9 | 525 | |50 | e e | S9cs | 269
S0 | i road SerewiixiBnones) |10%e5| 210 | st o e oot | 908 525 | | 155025 | S ey | Secs | 19
594020 | 17 o Seremanzonopes) |10%es| 210| st o e e | 8oes 525 | | 1534008 | ST hsantpen[109cs] 210
Do 2 e VST e St 98| 525 | | 55008 | o' COUEERCEY |1opes 210
S0 e Cvmmeniasopes) 1008 315 | |18 E | oPcs 633 | | vssuore | o e Sy [10pes| 210
FSE006H| it e Cmesiaopes) 05| 315 | 130T £ ey | SPes 623 | | vssuomn | o R [sees s
FSSE006H| it o Screm{esetpas) 10955 315 | [ HSISHT| e miiskps| 5765 [ 788 | | 1555008 | e o) spos | 263
FSSE0I0M] it e S hen i 010pes) 1095 315 | | FSHIESHT oG mamanizstps| 2065 | 735 | | 155500 | Gl S raoipen | S90S | 915
HIEZM3x15)(Nv 7 ZX/10A) FIVYSIYEVITER Ty Iy —
1-833015H Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs) 10pcs| 315 m Titanium Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw @ Washer
FSS010H| Pt end Scrownhope) 1095|315 | |vssmeer| £ o [10pes| 420 | | e | ey [10pes| 210
FS006H| Pt e Cermmmniaaopes) 10908 420 | ST e [1090s| 420 | | s | ) [10pes| 210
FSMII0M| it e Ser om0 [ 10965 420 | | 1SB00IPT it ops 0P| 420 | | 08t | ot e [109es| 210
FSMITZH| it e Serenant o) 10905 420 | [SS0STPT o i €0 [ 420 | | 0100 | ol ) [109es] 420
FSSHOTSH| Pt hend Srowti s 1095|420 | [HsomtsTT 1 o | 4Pcs | 820 | | ot | 0 ey [10pes| 420
FSMOT0H| Pt e Sormwhacinies) | P08 | 420 | [0 g oy | 4Pce 620 | | wotane| o 0 ropes)[10pes| 210
M|l Scromenioz0pas)| 5P| 420 | [ FSHOSTPT el s 40es [ 30| | rwsorans| ot ey [109cs| 210
1-834025H :a?ki;(gcfgiaé;h}lazzégé)) 5pcs | 420 Ommmmmm é—o/:ngﬁead Screw 1-W701105 Vlj\la/sl';:zn/l_7(>(l\1/]17;()];/)é?x:5s/)5)\) 5pcs | 210
[m ga? ge‘;dESZIZ:rngping Screw 1-842008 ;_o/:niéc(?gvzv)((laélg/i\o)pcs) 10pcs| 210 1-W701110 V?Ia/sh/e:'()l\ll_7(x’\1/l17;1]3/>é:)cos/)5)\) 5pes | 210
VST | 16 1t oad Sromi2 vtopes 10625 210 | | vsazmm0 | 200 CRIED ey [1opes|20] | ©) Sprng Washer
VST | 16 1t oad Srom2 vihopes 1095|210 | | 1842015 | 00 E ey [10Pes| 210 | |05 2 S 510pc) [10P8| 21
TPHZER(M2.6x12/10A) FAREZ(M2.6x25/10A)
1-832612TP | 1p Fat Head Screw(M2.6x12/10pcs) |10PCS| 210 | | 1842625 | o\ g Screw(M2.6x25/10pcs) | 10PCS| 210
VST | T6 71t oadt Sevom(Minti10pos)[10925| 210 | | 1sazmn | o0 B8 sy [10pes| 210
1-833008TP is?:lz?t E‘;Ej’vls?;)r(eg\é(]l\?;;;HOpcs) 10pcs| 210 1-543006 ;o/:ngégr\gi)((l\%lg/:\o)pcs) 10pcs| 210
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VSSOZIP| 15 it nd Screw(V 2H0pos)[109°5] 210
VSHOIST| 16 7 e SermMoessHopes) [ 10655| 21
1-8330187P Iﬁzz Eéél\ggzjlv?l\aég1]8\/)10pcs) 10pcs| 210
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*EXRFHREHBREIRITFR24EIFTAREDLNDTY,  "Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.
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The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.
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